VC Link shall be published on Maha-Metro website and e-tender Portal. Bidder's
Queries must be submitted through e-mail at tenders.pmrp@mahametro.org OR in
hard copy to the office of the ED (Procurement) before the stipulated date & time of Pre-
Bid meeting,
The Bid Security / EMD amounting be INR 12,68,850.00/· (INR Twelve Lakhs Sixty-
Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty Only) shall be in the form of Unconditional
Bank Guarantee issued by any Nationalized, or Scheduled Commercial Bank (Except
Co-Operative Bank) of Indian origin or Scheduled Commercial foreign bank having
business olfice in India, in the formal provided in Bid Document.